## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:		76GJ 103474-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 2 REEXAMINED							
Owners:		Version Status: ACTIVE GARY J GARRETT 8 SHAE LN CARTHAGE, TN 37030-2038							
<b>Priority Date:</b>	SEPTEMBER 16, 1957								
Enforceab	le Priori	ty Date: SEPTEMBER 16, 1957							
Type of Historica	al Right:	FILED							
Purpose (use):	DOMESTIC								
Maximum Flow Rate:		25.00 GPM							
Maximum Volur	4.00 AC-FT								
Households:		4							
Maximum Acres:		4.99							
Source Name:	Source Name:		FLINT CREEK, NORTH FORK						
Source Type:		SURFACE WATER							
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:									
<u>ID</u> 1		<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qt</u> NWN	<u>r Sec</u> ESW	<u>Sec</u> 27	<u>Twp</u> 6N		<u>County</u> GRANITE	
Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name:		n: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 DITCH MICKEY MILL DITCH							
Period of Use:		JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31							
Place of U		~		a	a	-	_		
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Acres</u> 4.99	<u>Govt Lot</u>		<u>r Sec</u> 2SW	<u>Sec</u> 27	<u>Тwp</u> 6N	<u>Rge</u> 13W	<u>County</u> GRANITE	
Total:	4.99		IN.	2011	21		1011	ONAME	
THE PLACE OF USE IS MICKEY MILLSITE, DESIGNATED AS SURVEY NO. 10920 GRANTED IN PATENT NO. 25-73-0045, DATED NOVEMBER 1, 1972.									
Geocodes/Valid:		46-1476-27-1-01-07-MINE - Y							

## **Remarks:**

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE (PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

103470-00 103471-00 103474-00

THE AMOUNT USED FOR DOMESTIC PURPOSES INCLUDING THE MAINTENANCE OF A SMALL GARDEN SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FLOW RATE (25 GPM) AND VOLUME (4.00 ACRE-FEET PER YEAR) SET FORTH IN THE ABSTRACT OF WATER RIGHT. SINCE CLAIM NO. 76GJ 103474-00 CONSTITUTES A MULTIPLE USE OF OTHER USES ESSENTIALLY NON-CONSUMPTIVE IN THE EVENT OF A CHANGE OF THIS WATER RIGHT OR SUBSEQUENT TRANSFER OUT OF THE NORTH FORK OF THE FLINT CREEK DRAINAGE, THE USE SHALL BE DEEMED WHOLLY NON-CONSUMPTIVE.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 10/25/88.

DITCH NAME MODIFIED AS A RESULT OF DNRC REVIEW UNDER MONTANA WATER COURT REEXAMINATION ORDERS. IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILED TO THIS CLAIM, THESE ELEMENTS WILL REMAIN AS THEY APPEAR ON THIS ABSTRACT AND THE REMARK WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CLAIM.